
  
 

 

2026 Academic Calendar 
Primary & High School 

 

Term 1 
Academic and Administrative Staff Start Thursday, 8 January 

Checkpoint & AS/A-Level Results Release  Friday, 9 January 

Primary School Orientation Day 
Stage RR to 7 (8:00 – 10:00) 

Monday, 12 January 

High School Orientation Day  
Checkpoint to AS/A-Level (8:00 – 13:00) 

Tuesday, 13 January 

School Starts  
Primary and High School Students  

Wednesday, 14 January 

IGCSE Results Release  

No school for this group only 
Thursday, 15 January 

Long Weekend Break Monday, 23 February 

School Ends 
Friday, 20 March 

Primary School (14:20), High School (14:30) 

Term 2 
Academic and Administrative Staff Start Wednesday, 8 April 

Students Start Wednesday, 8 April 

Mid-term Break Monday, 27 April to Friday, 1 May 

Long Weekend Break Monday, 15 June & Tuesday, 16 June 

School Ends 
Friday, 26 June 

Primary School (14:20), High School (14:30) 

Term 3 

Academic and Administrative Staff Start Monday, 20 July   

Students Start Monday, 20 July   

Long Weekend Break Monday, 10 August 

School Ends 
Wednesday, 16 September 

Primary School (14:20), High School (14:30) 

Term 4 

Academic and Administrative Staff Start Monday, 28 September 

Students Start Monday, 28 September 

Long Weekend Break (Primary School ONLY) Friday, 30 October 

School Ends for Students Wednesday, 25 November at 10:00 

Academic and Administrative Staff End Wednesday, 2 December 


